501981382 07/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. James Dudley	05/24/2012
Mr. Brad Crowe	05/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DC Products, Inc.
Street Address:	1107 22nd St.
City:	Sacramento
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95816

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)505-5610 **Phone**: 800-505-5610

Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin Prince

Address Line 1: 2580 Anthem Village Drive
Address Line 4: Henderson, NEVADA 89052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 503277490

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Prince

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028511 FRAME: 0540

OF \$40.00 28422857

Sample Form Botmer PTO/SB/15) (98-63) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION of SACRAMENTO CA hereafter Whereas, IMMe,_ referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ____ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on ___ Application Number 29/472 857 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 5.24.12...and Whereas, ROWOS INC of SACRAMENTO. to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>バロマーフズや</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of /. OO dollars (\$ /. OO), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable lames Before me personally appeared said ___

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

Notary Public

mm, Expires Nov 25, 2017

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.

Total of forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMP officially approved form.

Sarrade Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 503277490			
Whereas, I/We, Brad Crows of San	, A			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	ents in <u>MUSCR Arm</u>			
Float				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	May 18, 2012			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	<u>5-18-7/12</u> and			
Whereas, DC POOUS INC. of SACKAVNENTO,				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>ルロチーフスペッ らた</u> ら	Account of Hillis			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
Executed this	, 20 <u></u>			
at San Classet La colonge C	244 <u>+</u>			
555 El Comun Real #A				
surger Calbraia	Signeture			
State of California SS: Printed Nam County of Overage	ne/Registration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said <u>Brad Crove</u>				
	: 2/th			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed the				
day of	Rick Lee			
Seal FALL COMM.1976074				
Note: Signatures of State County Note: Signatures of State County Contact Description of the entire interest or their repr more than one signature in the county of the entire interest or their repr	esentative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			

PATENT

REEL: 028511 FRAME: 0542